504555325 09/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4602034

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
ESKO CO., LTD.			09/15/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	HANON	HANON SYSTEMS				
Street Address:	95, SIN	95, SINILSEO-RO, DAEDEOK-GU				
City:	DAEJE	DAEJEON				
State/Country:	KOREA	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	306-230)				
A multiple attack Number and		14050000				
Application Number:		14652392				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(844)670-6009				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to		ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provided	(844)670-6009 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (248) 433-7200	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	(844)670-6009 9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (248) 433-7200 sgarbarino@dickinsonwright.com	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided :	(844)670-6009 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu !; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (248) 433-7200 sgarbarino@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(844)670-6009 9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (248) 433-7200 sgarbarino@dickinsonwright.com	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	(844)670-6009 a the e-mail address first; if that is unsu b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (248) 433-7200 sgarbarino@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., SUITE 300 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	(844)670-6009 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (248) 433-7200 sgarbarino@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., SUITE 300	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	(844)670-6009 a the e-mail address first; if that is unsu b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (248) 433-7200 sgarbarino@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., SUITE 300 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312 056362-00025	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	(844)670-6009 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsull if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (248) 433-7200 sgarbarino@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., SUITE 300 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312 056362-00025 PHILIP E. RETTIG	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	(844)670-6009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsull if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (248) 433-7200 sgarbarino@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., SUITE 300 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312 056362-00025 PHILIP E. RETTIG /PHILIP E. RETTIG/	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	DATA be sent to f provided : : UMBER: :	(844)670-6009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsull if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (248) 433-7200 sgarbarino@dickinsonwright.com DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., SUITE 300 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312 056362-00025 PHILIP E. RETTIG /PHILIP E. RETTIG/	via US Mail.			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and effective the 15 day of September 2017, by and between ESKO CO., LTD., 2485-2, Myungsung-ri, Chodong-myun, Miryang-si, Gyeongsangnam-di, Korea 624-881 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and HANON SYSTEMS, 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon, Korea 306-230 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning its interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/652,392, filed June 15, 2015 and entitled "AROMA-DIFFUSING CARTRIDGE FOR VEHICLE" (hereinafter the PATENT APPLICATION);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of owning the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT APPLICATION.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, the parties hereby agree as follows:

NOW THEREFORE

1. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said PATENT APPLICATION, to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of the PATENT APPLICATION and any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereon, respectively, including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to sue for past infringement and recover any damages for same.

2. The ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION have not been assigned or otherwise transferred, encumbered or affected by ASSIGNOR; and that the ASSIGNOR has the authority and full right to make this ASSIGNMENT.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereto have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the day and year above written.

ESKO CO., LTD. Assignor
By: Wiz
Printed Name: KWCC. Ro
Title:

HANON SYSTEMS Assignce

Ву:	02	34	

Dated: Sept. 18,2017

Printed Name: Youn WOO LIM Title: Global IP Team, Manager

BLOOMFIELD 56362-25 1903875v1

PATENT REEL: 043634 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 09/20/2017